
Candidate Party Total

REPUBLICAN REP 1,887

DEMOCRATIC DEM 1,322

NOT AFFILIATED NONE NAN 244

Total Votes 3,453

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

STRAIGHT PARTY (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Megan McCarthy King REP 7,740

Christylee Peck REP 6,922

Daniel D McCaffery DEM 4,840

Amanda Green-Hawkins DEM 4,351

Total Votes 23,854

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT (Vote for  2)  

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 15,387 of 43,824 (35.11%)

Ballots Cast: 15,387

Election Summary Report

Carbon County

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Official Results
November 5, 2019
Municipal Election

November 05, 2019

General Election
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Candidate Party Total

Wayne E Nothstein REP 7,122

Chris Lukasevich REP 6,282

Rocky Ahner DEM 5,103

Robert Bob Jacobs DEM 4,858

Gerald Jerry Strubinger NAN 1,126

Total Votes 27,240

Total

Tom J. Gerhard WRITE-IN 2,721

Jason Frey WRITE-IN 6

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

COMMISSIONER (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total

Mark Sverchek REP 8,183

Thomas TJ McCall DEM 6,589

Total Votes 14,772

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

CONTROLLER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Donna L Gentile REP 8,321

Bill Richards DEM 6,410

Total Votes 14,731

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

RECORDER OF DEEDS (Vote for  1)  

12/9/2019 3:48:49 PMPage: 2 of 27



Candidate Party Total

Tyra Boni REP 7,454

Fran Heaney DEM 7,354

Total Votes 14,808

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

CLERK OF COURTS (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Robert W Miller Jr DEM/REP 13,470

Total Votes 13,473

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

CORONER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Michael S Greek REP 8,809

Jean A Engler DEM 6,069

Total Votes 14,880

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Kayla Semmel REP 7,598

Joann M Behrens DEM 7,126

Total Votes 14,725

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

PROTHONOTARY (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Anthony C Harvilla DEM/REP 13,483

Total Votes 13,490

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

SHERIFF (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

William J Nice DEM 221

Richard P Hornick Sr REP 52

Total Votes 273

Total

Total

Times Cast 282 / 724 38.95%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BANKS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Mary Beth Pelley DEM 230

Total Votes 231

Total

Charles Schalles WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 282 / 724 38.95%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BANKS TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Thad Williams DEM/REP 159

Total Votes 162

Total

Kevin Hines WRITE-IN 1

Paul Sateach WRITE-IN 1

Anthony Rusnock WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 182 / 592 30.74%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BEAVER MEADOWS MAYOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Kevin Hines DEM/REP 147

Dydyna Tranguch REP 138

Anthony A Rusnock DEM 125

Alfred J Mitcho Jr DEM 114

Total Votes 540

Total

Michael Baran WRITE-IN 15

Joeseph Sando WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 182 / 592 30.74%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BEAVER MEADOWS COUNCIL- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 9

Total

Michael Baran WRITE-IN 3

Kevin Hines WRITE-IN 1

Paul Sateach WRITE-IN 1

Mike Komischock WRITE-IN 1

Dydyna Tranguch WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 182 / 592 30.74%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BEAVER MEADOWS COUNCIL- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Zachary Snyder REP 146

Total Votes 146

Total

Total

Times Cast 170 / 550 30.91%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BOWMANSTOWN MAYOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Pamela J Leiby REP 128

Kara Scott DEM 96

William Ravert REP 92

Norman A Engle Jr REP 89

Total Votes 405

Total

Total

Times Cast 170 / 550 30.91%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BOWMANSTOWN COUNCIL- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total

William Ravert REP 119

Total Votes 123

Total

Kara Scott WRITE-IN 2

Joseph Rodrigues WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 170 / 550 30.91%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

BOWMANSTOWN COUNCIL- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Gary P Kuehner REP 461

Dennis L Pearson DEM 217

Total Votes 681

Total

Guy R Barry WRITE-IN 2

Woodrow Woody Frey WRITE-IN 0

Total

Times Cast 708 / 1,938 36.53%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EAST PENN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 56

Total

Dennis Pearson WRITE-IN 31

Gary P. Kuehner WRITE-IN 11

Guy R. Barry WRITE-IN 4

Woodrow Frey WRITE-IN 3

James Lambert WRITE-IN 2

James Montiel WRITE-IN 2

Harold Resh WRITE-IN 1

John Strakas WRITE-IN 1

Jeffrey Young WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 708 / 1,938 36.53%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EAST PENN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 4

Total

James Montiel WRITE-IN 1

James Lambert WRITE-IN 1

Brook Allen WRITE-IN 1

David Thomas WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 708 / 1,938 36.53%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EAST PENN AUDITOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 3

Total

James Montiel WRITE-IN 1

Reuben Allen WRITE-IN 1

David Thomas WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 708 / 1,938 36.53%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EAST PENN AUDITOR- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Louis A Esa REP 43

Gerald D Jones Jr DEM 19

Total Votes 62

Total

Total

Times Cast 68 / 175 38.86%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

EAST SIDE MAYOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

John Ciepel REP 45

Rudolph C Schoch DEM 39

Helen Stockinger DEM 32

John P Marotta DEM 26

Total Votes 142

Total

Total

Times Cast 68 / 175 38.86%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

EAST SIDE BOROUGH COUNCIL- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 10

Total

John Ciepel WRITE-IN 6

John P. Marotta WRITE-IN 2

Frank A. Migneco WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 68 / 175 38.86%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

EAST SIDE BOROUGH COUNCIL- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Robin D Cressley REP 759

Jody Neifert DEM 405

Total Votes 1,164

Total

Total

Times Cast 1,205 / 3,058 39.40%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 69

Total

Lisa A. Everett WRITE-IN 37

David Thomas WRITE-IN 17

David M. Sebelin WRITE-IN 2

Brian Shaner WRITE-IN 2

Meaghan Snyder WRITE-IN 1

Brian Smith, Sr. WRITE-IN 1

Robin D. Cressley WRITE-IN 1

Angela Stehle WRITE-IN 1

Corey Deem WRITE-IN 1

Betty Wolfe WRITE-IN 1

Shirley Reilly WRITE-IN 1

Brenda Neeb WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 1,205 / 3,058 39.40%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Michael J Yeastedt DEM 906

Kyle J Scheckler DEM 715

Robert C Schaninger REP 695

Jay T Miller DEM 640

Mary Shorten REP 614

John T McGuire REP 579

Total Votes 4,149

Total

Total

Times Cast 1,646 / 3,364 48.93%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

JIM THORPE BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total

Thomas Bing LaFond REP 347

Total Votes 347

Total

Total

Times Cast 426 / 1,466 29.06%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

KIDDER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Louis Pantages DEM/REP 389

Total Votes 389

Total

Total

Times Cast 426 / 1,466 29.06%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

KIDDER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 0

Total

Total

Times Cast 426 / 1,466 29.06%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

KIDDER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Michele Bartek DEM/REP 442

Total Votes 611

Total

Joseph Butrie WRITE-IN 120

Hugh Vrablic WRITE-IN 46

Robert Silver WRITE-IN 2

Total

Times Cast 714 / 2,277 31.36%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

LANSFORD MAYOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Bruce Marcovich REP 463

William Chuma REP 377

John M Turcmanovich REP 368

Martin S Ditsky REP 306

Lou Labosky DEM 294

Mary Soberick DEM 270

Total Votes 2,079

Total

Total

Times Cast 714 / 2,277 31.36%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

LANSFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Total

Edward Klynowsky DEM 37

Total Votes 37

Total

Total

Times Cast 56 / 167 33.53%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LAUSANNE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 1

Total

Debbie Tulay WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 56 / 167 33.53%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LAUSANNE TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Wayne Wagner REP 115

Total Votes 115

Total

Total

Times Cast 134 / 348 38.51%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEHIGH TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 1

Total

Cindy Finsel WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 134 / 348 38.51%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEHIGH TOWNSHIP AUDITOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 2

Total

Cindy Finsel WRITE-IN 1

Cindy Baade WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 134 / 348 38.51%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEHIGH TOWNSHIP AUDITOR- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Grant Hunsicker DEM/REP 742

Darryl W Arner REP 677

Lisa Perry REP 667

William Rodweller DEM 541

Total Votes 2,629

Total

Total

Times Cast 1,088 / 3,159 34.44%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

LEHIGHTON BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total

Connie D Brown DEM/REP 476

Total Votes 478

Total

Roy Christman WRITE-IN 0

Total

Times Cast 615 / 2,062 29.83%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

LOWER TOWAMENSING TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  
1)  

12/9/2019 3:48:49 PMPage: 13 of 27



Candidate Party Total

Jay Mullikin REP 393

Tina Henninger DEM 188

Total Votes 581

Total

Total

Times Cast 615 / 2,062 29.83%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

LOWER TOWAMENSING TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  
1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 19

Total

Brett Papay WRITE-IN 8

Alexandrea Wentz WRITE-IN 2

Ken Sutton WRITE-IN 2

Michael Bixler WRITE-IN 1

Jay Mullikin WRITE-IN 1

Dereck Lesko WRITE-IN 1

Donna Horn WRITE-IN 1

Dorothy Strohl WRITE-IN 1

Brooke Klotz WRITE-IN 1

Roy Christman WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 615 / 2,062 29.83%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

LOWER TOWAMENSING TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Robert Slaw REP 820

Total Votes 900

Total

Brian Reeser WRITE-IN 31

David W. Pollock WRITE-IN 26

Nevin Frey WRITE-IN 13

Thomas Zimmerman IV WRITE-IN 2

Sue Ann Lewine WRITE-IN 2

James Whitehead WRITE-IN 1

Thomas Fritz WRITE-IN 1

Kim Roberti WRITE-IN 1

Deb McGowan WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 1,091 / 2,772 39.36%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

MAHONING TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total

David W Pollock REP 626

Nevin M Frey DEM 394

Total Votes 1,020

Total

Total

Times Cast 1,091 / 2,772 39.36%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

MAHONING TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 4

Total

Ronald R. Reeser WRITE-IN 1

Sue Ann Lewine WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 1,091 / 2,772 39.36%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

MAHONING TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Louie Paul DEM/REP 663

Frank Jocobs DEM 581

Michael J Radocha REP 545

George Sabol REP 467

Total Votes 2,258

Total

Total

Times Cast 929 / 2,112 43.99%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NESQUEHONING BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total

Robert B Selert REP 228

Paul W Bray DEM 152

Total Votes 414

Total

Todd Hoffman WRITE-IN 34

Total

Times Cast 428 / 770 55.58%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PACKER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Terry Davis REP 344

Total Votes 344

Total

Total

Times Cast 428 / 770 55.58%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PACKER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Cory Gerhard REP 296

John Floyd Jr DEM 103

Total Votes 399

Total

Total

Times Cast 428 / 770 55.58%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PACKER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 10

Total

Craig Reiner WRITE-IN 2

Catherine Grega WRITE-IN 2

Cory Gerhard WRITE-IN 1

John Hart WRITE-IN 1

Todd Hoffman WRITE-IN 1

Michele Palko WRITE-IN 1

John Hinkle WRITE-IN 1

Lori Chicowic WRITE-IN 0

Total

Times Cast 428 / 770 55.58%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PACKER TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Terry L Costenbader REP 562

Holly F Hausman Sell DEM 448

Andrew J Hollywood REP 438

Randolph Gursky DEM 430

Joseph Slovick REP 392

Donald F Heiney DEM 336

Total Votes 2,606

Total

Total

Times Cast 987 / 3,337 29.58%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

PALMERTON BOROUGH COUNCIL- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  3)  

12/9/2019 3:48:49 PMPage: 17 of 27



Candidate Party Total

Michael J Ballard REP 742

Total Votes 742

Total

Total

Times Cast 987 / 3,337 29.58%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

PALMERTON BOROUGH COUNCIL- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jason T Smith DEM 82

Total Votes 114

Total

Donald Smith WRITE-IN 29

Michael James Johnson WRITE-IN 1

Jeff Freeby WRITE-IN 1

Dean Emrey WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 111 / 296 37.50%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PARRYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total

Scott Lignore REP 995

Christian Bartulovich REP 914

Roger L Meckes DEM 791

Sherry Knappenberger DEM 736

Total Votes 3,436

Total

Total

Times Cast 1,970 / 7,670 25.68%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

PENN FOREST TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 20

Total

William Miller WRITE-IN 3

Sean Courtney WRITE-IN 2

Patrick Holland WRITE-IN 2

Larry Daiell WRITE-IN 2

Patricia D. Borger WRITE-IN 2

Sara Keiper WRITE-IN 1

Jaclyn Gallagher WRITE-IN 1

Jackie Thomas WRITE-IN 1

Guy Antolick WRITE-IN 1

Philip Noce WRITE-IN 1

Paul Montemuro WRITE-IN 1

Joe Eremus, Jr. WRITE-IN 1

Mel Lomax WRITE-IN 1

Todd Smith WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 1,970 / 7,670 25.68%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

PENN FOREST AUDITOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Total Votes 12

Total

Sean Courtney WRITE-IN 2

Roger Meckes WRITE-IN 1

Jaclyn Gallagher WRITE-IN 1

Jackie Thomas WRITE-IN 1

Joseph F Gallagher WRITE-IN 1

Cindy Henning WRITE-IN 1

Stephanie Noce WRITE-IN 1

Paul Montemuro WRITE-IN 1

Joe Eremus, Jr. WRITE-IN 1

Mel Lomax WRITE-IN 1

Larry Daiell WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 1,970 / 7,670 25.68%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

PENN FOREST AUDITOR- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Karen L Ruzicka DEM/REP 669

David A Wargo DEM/REP 639

Michael Kokinda II DEM 568

Gregory V Kosiolek DEM 550

Joe Kossie Kosalko REP 486

Total Votes 2,912

Total

Total

Times Cast 962 / 2,012 47.81%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

SUMMIT HILL BOROUGH COUNCIL- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total

Michael Kokinda II DEM 453

David A Wargo REP 443

Total Votes 896

Total

Total

Times Cast 962 / 2,012 47.81%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

SUMMIT HILL BOROUGH COUNCIL- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Scott H Mosier REP 470

Michael S George DEM 447

Total Votes 917

Total

Total

Times Cast 942 / 3,147 29.93%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

TOWAMENSING TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 6 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Scott H Mosier REP 548

William Acierno DEM 350

Total Votes 901

Total

Michael S. George WRITE-IN 2

Total

Times Cast 942 / 3,147 29.93%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

TOWAMENSING TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Tanya Frey REP 769

Total Votes 770

Total

Eva Dugan WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 942 / 3,147 29.93%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

TOWAMENSING TOWNSHIP AUDITOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Paul J Hadzick REP 359

Tom Connors DEM 264

Total Votes 623

Total

Total

Times Cast 637 / 1,579 40.34%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WEATHERLY MAYOR (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Joseph M Cyburt REP 413

Joseph A Thomas DEM 363

George E Miller Jr REP 277

Total Votes 1,057

Total

Vincent Cuddelford WRITE-IN 4

Total

Times Cast 637 / 1,579 40.34%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WEATHERLY BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total

Linda Schoenberger DEM 29

Arland F Moyer Sr DEM 29

Total Votes 58

Total

Total

Times Cast 36 / 249 14.46%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WEISSPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total

Ellen McBride DEM/REP 306

Wister Yuhas Jr DEM/REP 281

Jackie Scarcella DEM/REP 280

Tony Bonomo DEM/REP 260

John F Busher DEM 223

Robert J Fiume REP 218

Total Votes 1,571

Total

Richard F. McGettigan Jr WRITE-IN 1

Lauren Sacco WRITE-IN 1

Theodore Scherrock WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 464 / 1,316 35.26%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

HAZELTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE (Vote 
for  5)  
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Candidate Party Total

Cindy Lesisko Henning DEM/REP 2,670

Scott R Pompa DEM/REP 2,556

Pearl Downs-Sheckler DEM/REP 2,432

Paul Montemuro DEM/REP 2,291

TJ Garritano REP 2,125

Benjamin L Walbert III DEM 1,420

Total Votes 13,498

Total

Wilmer Redline WRITE-IN 1

Richard D. Karper WRITE-IN 1

Shawn P. McElmoyle WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 3,943 / 12,136 32.49%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

JIM THORPE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE 
(Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Total

Wayne W Wentz DEM/REP 2,655

Larry E Stern DEM/REP 2,460

Rita L Spinelli DEM/REP 2,394

Nathan R Foeller DEM/REP 2,348

Richard Beltz REP 2,045

Jack Finnegan DEM 1,913

Total Votes 16,449

Total

Byron D. Schnell WRITE-IN 889

Barbara A. Bowes WRITE-IN 877

Kerry L. Sittler WRITE-IN 803

Rusty Beltz WRITE-IN 15

Walter Zlomsowich WRITE-IN 6

Keith Schnell WRITE-IN 1

Ronald Rabenold WRITE-IN 1

Loretta Smith WRITE-IN 1

Norman Smith WRITE-IN 1

Missy Mertz WRITE-IN 0

Total

Times Cast 4,239 / 11,472 36.95%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

LEHIGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE 
(Vote for  5)  

12/9/2019 3:48:49 PMPage: 23 of 27



Candidate Party Total

Audrey Larvey DEM/REP 1,870

Sherry A Haas DEM/REP 1,732

Brandon Mazepa DEM/REP 1,719

Tammy L Recker REP 1,611

Doris D Zellers DEM/REP 1,509

Brenda L McGrath DEM 1,131

Total Votes 9,578

Total

Shawn Quinn WRITE-IN 1

Adam Malik WRITE-IN 1

Rick Balliet WRITE-IN 1

Total

Times Cast 2,714 / 9,096 29.84%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE 
(Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Total

Daniel Matika REP 1,574

Gary Porembo DEM/REP 1,485

William J Mansberry Jr DEM/REP 1,316

Joseph J Faenza DEM 1,249

Marco R D Ancona DEM/REP 1,112

Renee DeMelfi DEM 1,099

Total Votes 7,842

Total

Total

Times Cast 2,605 / 6,401 40.70%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

PANTHER VALLEY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-
LARGE- 4 YEAR TERM (Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Total

Steven Foster DEM/REP 1,657

Marco R D Ancona DEM/REP 1,343

Total Votes 3,016

Total

Daniel Matika WRITE-IN 13

Total

Times Cast 2,605 / 6,401 40.70%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

PANTHER VALLEY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-
LARGE- 2 YEAR TERM (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total

April Walters DEM/REP 964

William Knepper DEM/REP 931

Gerard E Grega REP 831

Matthew D vonFrisch DEM/REP 825

Thomas Joseph Connors Jr DEM/REP 790

Barbara Sipler DEM 578

Total Votes 4,983

Total

Nancy Mulvaney WRITE-IN 64

Total

Times Cast 1,422 / 3,403 41.79%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

WEATHERLY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE 
(Vote for  5)  

Candidate Party Total

Yes 10,198

No 2,905

Total Votes 13,103

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

CRIME VICTIM RIGHTS AMENDMENT (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Yes 8,203

No 3,135

Total Votes 11,338

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court Retention - Anne Lazarus (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Yes 8,308

No 2,974

Total Votes 11,282

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court Retention - Judy Olson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Yes 8,088

No 3,038

Total Votes 11,126

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Judge of the Commonwealth Court Retention - Kevin Bobson (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Yes 8,460

No 2,811

Total Votes 11,271

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Judge of the Commonwealth Court Retention - Patricia McCullough (Vote for  1)
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Candidate Party Total

Yes 10,357

No 2,231

Total Votes 12,588

Total

Total

Times Cast 15,387 / 43,824 35.11%

Writein Overrides 0

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Judge of the Court of Common Please Retention - Steven Serfass (Vote for  1)  
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